

CNR No. : DLNT01-003780-2023

SC No. : 224/2023

FIR No.: 639/2022

PS : Alipur

u/s : 307/120B/482/34 IPC

State v. Pardeep Morr @ Bhat Mandu etc.

13.04.2023

Fresh case has been received by way of assignment.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused A1 and A4 produced from JC.
Accused A2 and A3 are present on bail.
Sh. Saurabh Gupta, ld. proxy counsel for accused
A3.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. counsel on behalf of
accused Ujjawal (A3). The same is taken on record.

Put up for arguments on charge on **05.07.2023.**

Issue notice to the IO for the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:13.04.2023^(R)