

CNR No.:DLNT01-003780-2023
SC No. 224/2023
STATE Vs. Pardeep Mor @ Bhatt Mandu & Ors.
FIR No. 639/2022
PS Alipur
U/s: 307/120B/482/34 IPC

05.07.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pardeep Mor @ Bhat Mandu (A-1) produced from J/C.
Accused persons namely Ankit Sawan (A-2) and Ujjwal @ Bholu (A-3) in person on bail.
Accused Dinesh @ Karala (A-4) produced from J/C
(Through VC from Rohini Lock-up).
Sh. Sanjeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused A-2.
Sh. Sachin Dabas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Accused A-3.
IO / SI Sachin in person.

Ld. Counsels for accused A-1 and A-4 are stated to be not available today.

Both accused A-1 and A-4 have been asked whether they want to avail free legal aid, however, both of them have informed that they have already engaged counsels. Therefore, they are directed to ensure presence of their counsels on NDOH.

In view of the same, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **14.09.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.07.2023 (RG)